503132433 01/12/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3179043

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name			Execution Da
DAN R. JAYNES						02/21/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	FONT		MODIFICATION COMPAN	Y		
Street Address:	9827 N	827 MOUNT HOLLY ROAD				
City:	CHARI	LOTTE	Ξ			
State/Country:	NORTH	H CAF	ROLINA			
Postal Code:	28214					
Property Type			Number			
Property Type			Number			
Property Type Application Number:		14594	Number 4419			
		14594				
	ΑΤΑ	14594				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(703)	4419 773-5200			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	(703) ⁻ o the e	4419 773-5200 e-mail address first; if th a			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(703) ⁻ o the e d; if th	4419 773-5200			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to	(703) [°] o the e d; if th 703-7	4419 773-5200 e-mail address first; if tha nat is unsuccessful, it wil			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	e sent to provideo	(703) [°] o the e d; if th 703-7 paten	4419 773-5200 e-mail address first; if tha bat is unsuccessful, it wil 73-4002	l be sent	t via US I	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(703) o the e d; if th 703-7 paten PATE	4419 773-5200 e-mail address first; if tha nat is unsuccessful, it wil 773-4002 htschgo@dlapiper.com	l be sent	t via US I	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(703) [°] o the e d; if th 703-7 paten PATE P. O.	4419 773-5200 e-mail address first; if tha hat is unsuccessful, it wil 73-4002 htschgo@dlapiper.com ENT GROUP C/O DLA PIP	l be sent	t via US I	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(703) o the e d; if th 703-7 paten PATE P. O. R. BL	4419 773-5200 e-mail address first; if tha hat is unsuccessful, it wil 773-4002 htschgo@dlapiper.com ENT GROUP C/O DLA PIP BOX 2758	l be sent	t via US I	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(703) [°] o the e d; if th 703-7 paten PATE P. O. R. BL REST	4419 773-5200 e-mail address first; if tha hat is unsuccessful, it will 73-4002 htschgo@dlapiper.com ENT GROUP C/O DLA PIP BOX 2758 AKE JOHNSTON	l be sent	t via US I	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(703) [°] o the e d; if th 703-7 paten PATE P. O. R. BL REST	4419 773-5200 e-mail address first; if tha hat is unsuccessful, it wil 773-4002 htschgo@dlapiper.com ENT GROUP C/O DLA PIP BOX 2758 AKE JOHNSTON FON, VIRGINIA 20195	l be sent	t via US I	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(703) [°] o the e d; if th 703-7 paten PATE P. O. R. BL REST	4419 773-5200 e-mail address first; if tha <i>tat is unsuccessful, it will</i> 73-4002 itschgo@dlapiper.com ENT GROUP C/O DLA PIP BOX 2758 AKE JOHNSTON FON, VIRGINIA 20195 FOM-14-5179R	l be sent	t via US I	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	(703) [°] o the e d; if th 703-7 paten PATE P. O. R. BL REST	4419 773-5200 e-mail address first; if tha <i>tat is unsuccessful, it will</i> 73-4002 itschgo@dlapiper.com ENT GROUP C/O DLA PIP BOX 2758 AKE JOHNSTON FON, VIRGINIA 20195 FOM-14-5179R YING MAI	l be sent	t via US I	

Application No. 61/925,758 Filing Date: January 10, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to <u>FONTAINE MODIFICATION COMPANY</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled <u>CROSS MEMBER TOWING HITCH</u> and in the above application for a Patent of the United States therefor, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

Dan R. Jaynes

EAST\70815940.1

PATENT REEL: 034684 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 01/12/2015